Retirement/ Respite Options

The following is a partial list of some of the Residential Care Facilities in the Community
that will provide Respite care depending on room availability. There are many more
listed in the yellow pages. The prices and services offered vary.

Note:

e Respite care is arranged and paid by YOU the patient.
e Respite Care consists of basic needs such as room and meals. Other services

available are PSW and nursing support.

e Respite Care should be arranged PRIOR to your surgery date. Connect with the
facility of your choosing to acquire the paper work needed for your surgeon and/or

Family Physician to complete

e Itis important to inform your care team (nurse & therapist) of your plans post

surgery.

e The facility may require a TB (Tuberculosis) test. Please check with the
Retirement/Respite Residence, especially if you are planning on staying for more

than 2 weeks.

e It is your responsibility to bring your physiotherapy equipment with you to the
Retirement/Respite Homes do not provide it.

HAMILTON/STONEY CREEK

Abington Court

1500 Main St. E.

Visnja Manojlovic

P: 905-544-1440 ext. 222

F: 905-544-1439

E: visnja@abingtoncourt.com

The Rosslyn
1322 King St. E.
Christine McMahon
P: 905-547-5060
F: 905-547-4344

Aberdeen Gardens Retirement Residence-
Transitional Care Beds

330 Dundurn Street S.

Hamilton L8P 4L6

Bella De La Cruz

P: 905-529-3163 ext. 370

F: 905-529-3214

E: bdelacruz@aberdeengardens.com

Amica Dundas

50 Hatt Street
Dundas L9H 0A1
Stephanie Jason
P: 905-628-6200

F: 905-628-0319

E: s.jason@amica.ca

Amica Stoney Creek
135 King Street E

Stoney Creek L8G 118
Joy Frempong

P: 905-664-8444 ext. 213
F: 905-664-9815

E: j.frempong@amica.ca

Barton Retirement Inc. - The Wellington
Retirement Community

Respite Care

1430 Upper Wellington Street

Hamilton L9A 5H3

Lisa J. Brentnall

P: 1-866-385-2111 ext. 127

F: 905-385-2110

E: lisab@thewellington.ca




Montgomery Lodge
1605 Main St. E.
Donna

P: 905-544-4668

F: 905-544-4668

New Village Retirement Home
490 #8 Highway Stoney Creek
Contact: Natalie Thomas Morgan
P: 905-662-5033 Ext. 3223
F:905-062-0833

Carlisle Retirement Residence (The)
Transitional Care

467 Main Street E.

Hamilton L8N 1K1

Sharon Theuma

P: 289-339-7450/905-521-4442 ext. 201
F: 905-521-8247

E: sharon.theuma@responsivegroup.ca

First Place Hamilton
Transitional Care
360 King Street E.
Hamilton L8N 3Y2
Grace Akah

P: 905-906-2814

F: 905-525-7699

Kingsberry Place Seniors Residence
Respite Care

1221 Limeridge Road E.

Hamilton L8W 1Y1

Jacqueline Roth

P: 289-925-6617

F: 905-318-8734

E: jacquelineroth9@gmail.com

St Elizabeth Retirement Residence
Transitional Care

391 Rymal Road W.

Hamilton L9B 1V2

Danielle Kennedy

P: 905-388-9691 ext. 102

F: 905-388-9953

E: dkennedy@stelizabethrr.com

Villa Italia

530 Upper Paradise

Anita or Leanna Suglio
P:905-388-4552 ext. 410 or 418
F:905-381-3000

Heritage Green

351 Isaac Brock Drive
Pat Stubbard

P: 905-573-3796

F: 905-573-3799

The Wellington

1430 Upper Wellington St.
Doretta De Rosa
P:905-385-2111 Ext. 104
F:905-385-2110

Meadowlands

1248 Mohawk Rd.
Donna Carlesso

P: 905-304-1968 Ext. 413
F:905-304-1949

Durand Senior Residence
10 Herkimer St.
Barbara Shaw
P:905-525-0338
F:905-524-5948

Northview Seniors Residence
19 Aikman Ave.

Elizabeth Fife

P:905-527-4065
F:905-527-4711

Caroline Place - Waiting for call
118 Market St.

Katelyn Charlong
P:905-548-7660

F:905-529-1414

Bertram Place
21 Hatt St.
Cindy Maracle
P:905-628-8622
F: 905-628-8942
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The Georgian

255 Governor'’s Rd.
Lisa Marson
P:905-627-8444 ext. 2
F:905-627-9820

Dundas Retirement Place
33 Main St.

Annette Gammon

P: 905-628-0013
F:905-628-0056

Carrington Place
75 Dunham Dr, Ancaster, ON L9G 1X7
905 648 0343

BRANT

Amber Lea Place Retirement Residence
384 St. Paul Avenue

Brantford N3R 4N4

Ruby Toor

P: 519-754-0000 ext. 6001

C: 226-208-1730

F: 519-754-1401

E: ruby@amberleaplace.com

Park View Retirement Home
Respite Care

254 Dalhousie Street

Brantford N3S 3V2

Debi Barrett

P: 519-752-1714

F: 519-752-3591

E: info@parkviewbrantford.com or
dbarrett@parkviewbrantford.com

NIAGARA

Angel's Retirement Home

417 Queeston Street

St. Catharines L2P 2Y3

Alain Mafuta

P: 289-723-9730

F: 289-723-1980

E: info@angelsretirementhome.com

Aspira Heatherwood Retirement Living
(formerly Heatherwood Retirement
Residence)

113 Scott Street

St. Catharines L2N 7L2

Susan Dalicandro

P: 905-646-1311 ext 3605

F: 905-646-0055
E:susan.dalicandro@siennaliving.ca

Aspira Lincoln Park Retirement Living
(formerly Lincoln Park Retirement Residence)
265 Main Street E.

Grimsby L3M 1P7

Amber Legere

P: 905-309-0055 ext. 221

E: amber.legere@siennaliving.ca

Emerald Retirement Residence
Transitional Care

5807 Ferry Street

Niagara Falls L2G 1S8

Rosanna Penilla-Bharucha
P:905-358-2500 ext. 5158

F: 905-358-2502

E:
rosanna.bharucha@emeraldresidence.ca

Grand Canal Retirement Residence (The)
Respite Care
439 King Street

Niagara Gardens Retirement Manor
Transitional Care
175-181 Niagara Street
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Welland L3B 0J5

Evelyn Adriano

P: 289-480-0125 ext 220

F: 289-480-0126

E: nursing@grandcanal.ca or
eadriano@grandcanal.ca

St. Catharines L2R 4M1

Sheila Givens

Director of Care

P: 905-687-3388 ext. 2006

F: 905-687-4811

E: sheila.niagaragardens@gmail.com

River Road Retirement Residence
Transitional Care

4067 River Road

Niagara Falls L2E 3E5

Shelley Potter

P: 905-374-2015

F: 905-374-7746

E: shelley@riverroadretirement.com

Willows MyLife Retirement Living (The)
Respite Care

1485 Garrison Road

Fort Erie L2A 1P5

Melony Jarvis

P: 289-476-0160

C: 289-228-9283

F: 289-599-2957

E: melony@muyliferetirement.ca

HALDIMAN-NORFOLK

Anson Place Care Centre

Respite Care

85 Main Street N.

Hagersville NOA 1HO

Elizabeth Marinelli

Director of Care

P: 905-768-1641 ext. 216

F: 905-768-1685

E:
elizabeth.marinelli@responsivemanagement.ca

Aspira Cedar Crossing Retirement Living
(formerly Cedar Crossing Retirement
Community)

395 Cedar Street

Simcoe N3Y 2N3

Tara Geysens

226-484-6000 ext. 1004

F: 226-401-4274
tara.geysens@aspiralife.ca

RVilla Caledonia Retirement Living
Respite Care

339 Argyle Street S.

Caledonia N3W 1L7

Andrea Boyko

P: 905-765-5503

F: 905-765-5504

E: doc@rvilla.ca

Seasons Welland
Respite Care

163 First Avenue
Welland L3C 0A3
P: 905-735-5333
F: 905-735-8333

BURLINGTON

Appleby Place

500 Appleby Line
Burlington L7L 576
Khushpreet Bhandal
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Chartwell Christopher Terrace Retirement
Residence

Transitional Care

3131 New Street



P: 905-333-1611
F: 905-333-0596
E: Khushpreet.bhandal2@reveraliving.com

Park Avenue Manor Retirement Home
Transitional Care

924 Park Avenue W.

Burlington L7T 1N7

Lisa Burke

P: 905-333-3323 ext. 2013

C: 289-983-1328

F: 905-501-0813

E: lisabarnes@springliving.ca
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Burlington L7N 3P8
Teresa Johnson

P: 905-632-5072 ext. 5026
F: N/A

E: tjohnson@chartwell.com



